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How Well Do You Know Georgia?



Which County has the Most 
People?



Fulton County! As of the 
2010 Census, it had a 

population of 920,581.

Source: 2010 Census, via Neighborhood Nexus



Which County in Georgia has 
the Highest Concentration of 

Children?



Liberty County! More than 
10 percent of the 

population is under the age 
of 5.

Source: 2010 Census, via Neighborhood Nexus



Which County has Highest 
Rate of Food Stamp Usage?



Terrell County! About 413 
people per 1,000 residents 

receive Food Stamps 
(SNAP).



Which County has the Highest 
Concentration of Adults with 
Limited English Proficiency?



Echols County! About 17 
percent of the adult 

population have limited 
English proficiency.



Which County has the highest 
concentration of those age 

16-19 who have dropped out 
of high school?



Hancock County! Almost 34 
percent of those age 

between 16-19 are high 
school dropouts



Which County has the Highest 
Concentration of Those 

Without Health Insurance?



Echols County! About 35 
percent of the population 

does not have health 
insurance.



Which County has the Highest 
Teen Birthrate?



Taliaferro County! In 2011, 
there were 58 births to teen 

mothers per every 1,000 
birth.



The Big Ten

• Fast growing state and metro area
• Growing older… but still young
• Growing more diverse
• Job market recovering
• Incomes are not
• Economy will reflect changing demographics
• “New Economy” jobs hot
• So are “Old Economy” jobs
• The Most Educated are “Winning”
• Middle is Not “Winning”
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The Future: Fertility Trends
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Demographics of our 
Residents: 

Now and Then



Georgia’s Growth About Double that of 
Nation’s, 1990-2014

Source: US Census
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Georgia’s growth ranks 4th among all states 
since 1990

Source: US Census
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One of the fastest-growing metro areas in the 
nation

Source: US Census, via Neighborhood Nexus



State Population Growth (VIDEO)



Forecast

Pop

Change (000s)

2015-2040

Source: Woods and Poole
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Georgia is Younger than Nation

Source: US Census



Metro Atlanta One of the Youngest Metros in 
Nation (especially in the Southeast)

Source: US Census, via Neighborhood Nexus



2014 Median Age

Source: ESRI Demographics



National Population Change 2015 to 2040
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2015 Race and Ethnicity
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2015 ESRI Diversity Index

Source: ESRI Demographics 2015



Generations… the Millennials

Source: Census Estimates



Millennials are the Most Diverse Generation

Source: Census Estimates



GEORGIA WILL BECOME EVEN MORE DIVERSE

Source: ARC The Region’s Plan Forecast (2015) Series 15 DRAFT

71%
60%

49% 45% 42%

25%

28%

32%
29%

27%

2%

4%

7%

9%
9%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

1990 2000 2015 2030 2040

69% 66% 61%
56% 51%

29%
29%

29%
30%

30%

1%
2%

3%
5%

6%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

1990 2000 2015 2030 2040

70%
63%

54% 49% 45%

27%

29%

30%
29%

28%

1%
3%

6%

7%
8%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

1990 2000 2015 2030 2040

Atlanta 
20-County Area

GeorgiaRest of 
Georgia



Families



QUICK LOOK AT STATE OF FAMILIES

Source: Pew Research Center
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% HOUSEHOLDS WITH NET WORTH LESS THAN $15K

QUICK LOOK AT STATE OF FAMILIES

Source: ESRI Demographics



% OF SINGLE-PARENT FAMILIES
(AS % OF TOTAL HOUSEHOLDS)% CHILDREN IN POVERTY

QUICK LOOK AT STATE OF FAMILIES

Source: American Community Survey, Via Neighborhood Nexus 



% OF CHILDREN WITH NO PARENT IN THE LABOR FORCEFOOD STAMP RECIPIENTS PER 1,000 POPULATION

QUICK LOOK AT STATE OF FAMILIES

Source: American Community Survey; GA DHS, via Neighborhood Nexus



Socioeconomic Trends



State Labor Force Participation Forecast
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Employment Forecast
Total Private Sector Employment (in Thousands) by Industry

Job Change [1990-2040]
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Forecast
Jobs 

Change,
2015-2040 

Source: Woods and Poole
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Georgia Has Finally Caught Up With Nation



Per Capita Income NOT Keeping Up

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics
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Per Capita Income NOT Keeping Up

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics
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Per Capita Income NOT Keeping Up

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics
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Demand for Labor: Bachelor’s Degree in High Demand
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Source: ESRI



Wages by Occupation Growth

http://atlresearch.tumblr.com/post/132229869093/stuck-in-the-middle
Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics

http://atlresearch.tumblr.com/post/132229869093/stuck-in-the-middle


Wage Growth

http://atlresearch.tumblr.com/post/132229869093/stuck-in-the-middle
Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics

http://atlresearch.tumblr.com/post/132229869093/stuck-in-the-middle


Is This An Metro Atlanta Thing?
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Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics
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Is This An Metro Atlanta Thing?



Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics

Is This An Metro Atlanta Thing?
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Housing, $16,316 

Transportation, $8,086 

Food, $6,275 

Healthcare, $3,565 
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$49,100

Poverty line: Family 
of three 
(1 child)

Double Poverty line: 
Family of three 

(1 child)

Doing the Math…

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics (Consumer Expenditure Survey) & Census Definition of Poverty
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